QuestCDN Number: 9820166 12" Waterline Ft. Worth to 9th St (Materials Only)

BIDDERS NAME:TuIsa Winwater Co

Bid Number: 26.105

ATTACHMENT A - PRICING SUMMARY

RATES AND CHARGES

Note: Pricing is to remain firm while contract is in effect

e All MJ fittings need to have PVC mega lug kits

e All Flange fittings need to have Flange gasket and bolt kits

e All Saddles and Corps must come with CC threads

12” DR14 C900

10” DR14 C900 QTY 40’
8” DR14 C900 QTY 40’
6” DR14 C900 QTY 200’
4” DR14 C900 QTY 20’
12” foster fittings QTY 10
12” 11.25 degree bends QTY 2
12” 22.5 degree bends Qry 3
12” 45 degree bends QTY 8
8” 45 degree bends QY 2
8”90 degree bends QY 2
6” 45 degree bends QTY 10
6” 90 degree bends QTY

12” X12” X 8” MJ X Flange tee QTY

12” X12” X6’ MJ X Flange tee QY M1
6” X6” X6” MJ X Flange tee QY 3
12” solid sleeves QTY 2
12” X2” threaded MJ plug QrY 2
10” solid sleeve QTY 2
8” solid sleeve QY 4
8” MJ plug QTrY 2

¢ 29.81/ft

¢ 19.57/ft

¢ 11.36/ft

$ 5.67/ft

$ 241.79/ea

¢ 532.13/ea

$ 550.47/ea

$ 593.68/ea

$ 295.17/ea

§ 330.09/ea

$ 207.25/ea

¢ 232.70/ea

$ 848.96/ea

$ 789.38/ea

¢ 344.95/ea

$ 490.70/ea

$ 238.96/ea
$ 474 .58/ea

$ 331.86/ea

$ 124.09/ea
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QuestCDN Number: 9820166

6” solid sleeve

4” solid sleeve

6” MJ plug with 2” threaded test hole

12” Plane end X 10” MJ

12” DI Mega lug kit

6” plain end X4” MJ reducer

6” DI Mega lug

12” X % saddle

12” X1” Saddle

12” X2” Saddle

% PKXMCN

% PKXMIP

%” X1” PKXPK

Y% rolls of copper

1” rolls of copper

% Pk X MCN Curb Stop
% PK X PK stop

% CCXPKCorp
1?CC XPK Corp

2” CCXPK Corp

1” PK X MCN Curb Stop
2” PKX PK stop

2” CTS XPVC PKXPK
2” CTSPKXPK

100’ roll of 2” municipex
2” pexinserts

% pexinserts

1” pexinserts

2” brass street 90

QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY

QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY

12" Waterline Ft. Worth to 9th St (Materials Only)

= NN o

-

17

= N N N =2 N =

20

20

20
2

Bid Number: 26.105

$ 220.27/ea

$ 155.17/ea

$ 103.36/ea

§ 385.55/ea

$ 97.58/ea

$ 122.27/ea
$ 29.70/ea

$ 223.53/ea

$ 223.53/ea

¢ 256.66/ea

$ 22.49/ea

$ 18.06/ea

25.53/ea

R

6.78/ea

9.00/ea

83.03/ea

79.73/ea

39.37/ea

N hH hH H &»H

$ 57.39/ea

¢ 428.08/ea

$ 122.68/ea

$ 403.13/ea

$ 135.11/ea

$ 127.02/ea

$ 16.28/ea

$ 2.95/ea

2.03/ea

$
$ 2.15/ea
$ 29.75/ea
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QuestCDN Number: 9820166

2” brass 12” nipple
2” brass FIP coupler
2” PKXFIP

12” MJ X MJ Gate Valve
8” MJ X Flange Gate Valve

6” MJ X Flange Gate Valve

31/2 ¢ Bury Fire Hydrant

41/2 ‘ Bury Fire Hydrant

Valve box Bottoms, tops, and lids
Meter boxes and lids

Tracer wire rolls

Jugs of pipe slime

Rolls of water line ditch tape
Jugs of Teflon pipe dope

QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY

QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY
QTY

12" Waterline Ft. Worth to 9th St {Materials Onty)
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Bid Number: 26.105

$

43.00/ea

$

17.55/ea

$

89.16/ea

$ 2613.23/ea

$ 1270.76/ea

$ 825.64/ea

$ 2419.72/ea

$ 2475.20/ea

$

75.43/ea

63.04/ea

55.00/ea

7.57/ea

24.32/ea

$
$
$
$
$

31.19/ea
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QuestCON Number: 9820166 12 Waterline 1, Worth to 8th Bt {(Matariata Orily) el Minhar: 26,106

BIDDERS NAME: _ Tulsa Winwater
ATTACHMENT B-TERMS AND SIGNATURE SHEET

In compliance with this invitation for Bid Number: 26.105 and subject to all
conditions thereof, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish any or all items
and/or services upon which prices are quoted, at the price quoted as specified.

My signature certifies thatthe accompanying bid is not the result of oraffected by any
act of collusion with another person or company engaged in the same line of
business or commerce, or any act of fraud punishable under Federal, State, or City
Law. Furthermore, | understand that fraudulent and collusive bidding is a crime
under Federal, State, and City Law and can resultinfines, prison sentences, and civil
damage awards. | hereby certify that | am authorized to sign this bid for the bidder.

If you desire not to bid on this Invitation, forward your acknowledgement of “No Bid”.
Return of only the “Statement of No Interest Sheet” with authorized signature and
indicate the reason for “No Bid”. Failure to comply may be cause for removal of your
company’s name from the bid list for the subject commodity and/or service.

Complete Legal Name of Bidder_pu/i/l dm et /ﬁc//:;f 5 = Talsa viadeter
Date: S -E5-25

Company Name: //’;/54‘ L) &Jax‘?Le —

Address: /50 [ W ¥§7% SH

Tolsh 9 K. 2Vl 7
City State Zip Code

Email: thoé—dﬁ Wl fﬂﬂ,{)/}lnt‘nm/\

X M Official Title: 845 westS />cy¢/?7m (,7L
/ *
Pleaseprintortype name clearly: e Miam Jaeeb Mo 3{7 s

Telephone: 918 S7/0- 2428 Fax Number: A
TS ’l(o'ﬁ?ﬁ?‘ll? 05

Federal Tax ID Number:

Subscribed and sworn to before me thlsz/é.day of ¢

My Commission Expires:éﬁ%@&%4 -

BIDDERS NAME:

joiiky  TRISTAN S ALEXANDER g

D @ NOTARY PUBLIC
D™/ STATE OF OKLAHOMA

j(/t § 7L 205

P

Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)

-
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QuastCHON Numbaer: 9320180 12" Watartine 1t Worth to 9th 81 (Matariala Only) Hiel Murnhar; 26,108

ATTACHMENT C - REFERENCES

Provide a listing of at least three (3) references, preferably school districts but
certainly companies of similar size/volume, for whom you have provided these
services within the last three 3) years,

W o’) Lavotim
Telephone: _ 9 %0 - ‘58'1 'ZL//( o
ContactName: ke Bke Title: S'c‘w.Jmcu_
Address: A SW 9+ S
Lanstom HE 7350/

City State Zip Code
Email Address: Anke. baker@ fawtorok. qov
C /f’(J/f of Bartlesuille ’
Tetephone: _418- 388 - 4116

Contact Name: Mﬁ-" j KD%'#&‘/ Title:jﬂ Hdwﬂs{mﬁm RSSIPSM
Address: 4ol 9 u/ﬁl"u/l,sﬁ)m A'Vl/,

octes ville OK /4003

City State Zip Code

Email Address: m( koeﬁ'er(‘:) CI'I’D{ mabﬁ'r‘féﬂ/)/ 0:‘){

Dby ) Tk
J D
Telephone: 0‘ (% 590 - C\\'SH
Contact Name: /)h( :D #WWL Title:fl_‘b_l&y_gﬂmm‘.ﬁw
Address: ”S C 9“4 9‘(’
Twlsa QK. 74103

City Stat Zip Code
Email Address: ohowexj@ CI'}’UO‘P“‘\A S . Orﬁ
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QuestCDN Numbar: 9820166 12" Watartine 1t Worth to 01 8¢ (Matarinla Only) e Mumbar; 26,106

) ) P o
oy , . ; o
BIDDERS NAME: _(1/, /[0 vt Jpen b /76(5/[ Zelsa vy do,

ATTACHMENT D - INTEREST AFFIDAVI
The following affidavit is to accompany the proposal:

STATE OF: o)

COUNTYOF: 7 ulsA

~ R
tdflien Tpeal Hoshoy - Te/s4 w)iaw ety - of tawtul age, being first
duly sworn, states that s(He) is the agent authorized by the bidder to submit the
attached proposal. Affiant further states that no officer or employee of the City of Broken
Arrow either directly or indirectly, owns a twenty-five percent (25%) interest in the
bidder’s business orsuch a percentage, which constitutes a controlling interest. Affiant
furthers states that the following officers and/or employees of the City of Broken Arrow
have some direct orindirect interest in the bidder’s business:

For purposes of this affidavit, a direct or indirect intérest is defined to include any
relationship existing on the date of this affidavit, or which previously existed within the
past year. Such an interest shall also be defined to include any business relationship
between or among the proposed parties to the contract project and also to include any
business relationship between the officers and directors of the proposed contracting

parties of the project.
= A

L
Subsc@nd sworn to before me this day ofA(L}ﬁ"A 205—

My Commission Expires: ﬁ;//'-Z/QQ,Z? W’V/g/’fﬁm

Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)

I _NOTARY PUBLIC
! " per€ . STATE OF OKLAHOMA

! Commission # 23003796 Expires 03/171.7 pg. 20



QuestCDN Numbar: 9820166 12" Watarline F't, Worth to Oth 8L (Matorints Only) Bied Mumber: 26,108

BIDDERS NAME: /LZ//,‘M' Tret /44/(://,9< T Lo nlisiatep

ATTACHMENT E - PROPOSAL AFFIDAVIT
The following affidavit is to accompany the proposal:

STATE OF: K

S
COUNTYOF: 7 o /SA4-

L/// AMj—zd L A (\/o AN , of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on
oath says:
1. (S)he is the duly authorized agent of __Tulsa Winwater ,the

proposer submitting the competitive offer which is attached to this statement, for the
purpose of certifying the facts pertaining to the existence of collusion among proposer
and between proposer and city officials or employees, as well as facts to pertaining to
the giving or offering of things of value to government personnel in return for special
consideration in the letting of any contract pursuant to the offer to which this statement
is attached;

2. (S)heisfully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the offer
to which this statement is attached and has been personally and directly involved in the
proceeding leading to the submission of such proposal; and

3. Neither the proposer nor anyone subject to the proposer’s direction or control has
been a party:

e to any collusion among proposers in restraint of freedom of
competition by agreement to submit an offer at a fixed price orto refrain
from submitting an offer,

¢ to any collusion with any city official or employee as to quantity,
quality, or price in the prospective contract, or as to any other terms of
such prospective contract, nor

e inany discussions between proposers and any city official concerning
exchange of money or other things of value for special consideration in
the letting of a contract.

<
~¢4
Subscrmeﬂ{sw:n to before me thls day of /4 (4‘7 [ }’ 20 QS‘
My Commission Expires: ﬁ%,:ll/‘ggz? %’V (j" Wﬂ”‘%

ot et

UG s s AL NotaryPublic (or Glrcorocee)
Py ©  NOTARYPUBLC |
i g < STATE OF OKLAHOMA |



